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Vendor Name Invoice Number Description GL Account Number  Invoice Date Net Amount Paid  Date Paid
Invoice Amount
General Fund
Alan Kunsman Roofing & S S257 Annex bldg-install surface splices over h  01-409.373 09/19/2012 87.01 87.01 10/11/2012
Total Alan Kunsman Roofing & Siding: 87.01 87.01
Anda Car Wash 09302012 2012-Sept-Police car washes 01-410.251 09/30/2012 35.00 35.00 10/11/2012
Total Anda Car Wash: 35.00 35.00
Atlantic Tactical SI-80404433 Sig Sauer Tactical Rifles 01-410.241 09/25/2012 2,265.00 2,265.00 10/11/2012
Atlantic Tactical SI-80403946 Magazines 01-410.241 09/19/2012 478.80 478.80 10/11/2012
Atlantic Tactical SI-80403803 holster 01-410.238 09/18/2012 91.40 91.40 10/11/2012
Atlantic Tactical SI-80403055 Night sights 01-410.238 09/10/2012 235.20 235.20 10/11/2012
Total Atlantic Tactical: 3,070.40 3,070.40
Coopersburg Materials Q11870 SP19/9.5 01-438.245 08/31/2012 8,174.85 8,174.85 10/11/2012
Total Coopersburg Materials : 8,174.85 8,174.85
Ecco Communications LLC ~ 60370 Tested & repaired Repeater 01-410.315 09/27/2012 75.00 75.00 10/11/2012
Ecco Communications LLC 60337 Tested & repaired Kenwood radio 01-410.315 09/24/2012 100.10 100.10 10/11/2012
Total Ecco Communications LLC: 175.10 175.10
Farm & Home Oil Compan 582159 Unleaded 01-401.231 09/25/2012 185.36 185.36  10/11/2012
Farm & Home Oil Compan 582159 Unleaded 01-430.231 09/25/2012 370.72 370.72 10/11/2012
Farm & Home Oil Compan 582159 Unleaded 01-410.231 09/25/2012 2,409.67 2,409.67 10/11/2012
Farm & Home Oil Compan 582221 Diesel 01-430.231 09/25/2012 1,368.67 1,368.67 10/11/2012
Total Farm & Home Oil Company: 4,334.42 4,334.42
Fonzone and Ashley 49023 2012-Aug-ESFD Pumper Tk purchase 01-404.310 09/01/2012 66.00 66.00 10/11/2012
Fonzone and Ashley 49018 2012-Aug-Biundo-Zoning Ord Violation 01-404.310 09/01/2012 236.75 236.75 10/11/2012
Fonzone and Ashley 49019 2012-Aug-Almgren-code enforcement 01-404.310 09/01/2012 1,778.17 1,778.17 10/11/2012
Fonzone and Ashley 49020 2012-Aug-Reimb-Baker-Lot Consolidatio  01-404.318 09/01/2012 99.00 99.00 10/11/2012
Fonzone and Ashley 49021 2012-Aug-Bankruptcy 01-404.310 09/01/2012 176.00 176.00 10/11/2012
Fonzone and Ashley 49022 2012-Aug-Comp Plan Review 01-404.310 09/01/2012 66.00 66.00 10/11/2012
Fonzone and Ashley 49025 2012-Aug-LC Detox Conditional Use 01-404.310 09/01/2012 110.00 110.00 10/11/2012
Fonzone and Ashley 49027 2012-Aug-Meetings 01-404.310 09/01/2012 351.00 351.00 10/11/2012
Fonzone and Ashley 49028 2012-Aug-Liens 01-404.310 09/01/2012 70.00 70.00 10/11/2012
Fonzone and Ashley 49029 2012-Aug-Liens 01-404.310 09/01/2012 2,019.50 2,019.50 10/11/2012
Fonzone and Ashley 49030 2012-Aug-Planning Comm 01-414.310 09/01/2012 470.00 470.00 10/11/2012
Fonzone and Ashley 49032 2012-Aug-Sheriff's Sales 01-404.310 09/01/2012 88.00 88.00 10/11/2012
Fonzone and Ashley 49033 2012-Aug-Steven J. Inc vs. ZHB 01-404.310 09/01/2012 66.00 66.00 10/11/2012
Fonzone and Ashley 49034 Reimb-Zettlemoyer-Blk River Rd 01-404.318 09/01/2012 99.00 99.00 10/11/2012
Total Fonzone and Ashley: 5,695.42 5,695.42
Fountain Hill Volunteer Fire 1 4-Scott air-paks 01-410.260 10/01/2012 1,000.00 1,000.00 10/11/2012
Total Fountain Hill Volunteer Fireman's: 1,000.00 1,000.00
Gimmees.com 77472 ltems for give-aways @ community event 01-410.200 09/19/2012 811.66 811.66 10/11/2012
Total Gimmees.com: 811.66 811.66
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Hartford - Priority Accts, Th  6060669-6 2012-Oct coverage 01-487.158 10/01/2012 1,600.32 1,600.32 10/11/2012
Total Hartford - Priority Accts, The: 1,600.32 1,600.32

Heppenheimer, Janet 10012012 58 of 60 Cash incntv pymt 01-406.171 10/01/2012 100.00 100.00 10/11/2012
Total Heppenheimer, Janet: 100.00 100.00

Industrial Communications 35425 Batteries & belt clips for new portables 01-410.240 09/19/2012 460.00 460.00 10/11/2012
Total Industrial Communications Co.: 460.00 460.00

Keystone Consulting Engin 131575 Zoning Ord Review-Aug 2012 01-408.313 09/26/2012 1,700.50 1,700.50 10/11/2012

Keystone Consulting Engin 131245 Lindberg Pk BB Courts:6/5-7/19/12 01-408.313 09/05/2012 457.14 457.14 10/11/2012

Keystone Consulting Engin 131248 Reimb inv:Deer Run Lot Consolidation 01-408.318 09/05/2012 179.00 179.00 10/11/2012

Keystone Consulting Engin 131249 Reimb inv:Zettlemoyer Lot Line Adj 01-408.318 09/05/2012 895.00 895.00 10/11/2012

Keystone Consulting Engin 131253 Flexer Ave Road Recon-June 2012 01-439.600 09/05/2012 9,301.27 9,301.27 10/11/2012

Keystone Consulting Engin 131572 Gatta drainage review-7/6-8/28/12 01-408.313 09/26/2012 1,957.01 1,957.01 10/11/2012

Keystone Consulting Engin 131578 Lindberg Pk BB Courts:8/8-8/28/2012 01-408.313 09/26/2012 350.50 350.50 10/11/2012

Keystone Consulting Engin 131571 Flexer Ave Road Recon-July 2012 01-439.600 09/26/2012 21,976.77 21,976.77 10/11/2012
Total Keystone Consulting Engineers: 36,817.19 36,817.19

Kirby Built Quality Products ~ K12092017 4 message centers for parks 01-451.373 09/19/2012 3,849.54 3,849.54 10/11/2012
Total Kirby Built Quality Products: 3,849.54 3,849.54

Klimowicz, Brian G. 10012012 9 of 60 health reimb 01-406.171 10/01/2012 250.00 250.00 10/11/2012
Total Klimowicz, Brian G. : 250.00 250.00

L V Planning Commission 10012012 2012 Sopka-subdivision review seminar 01-414.421 10/01/2012 90.00 90.00 10/02/2012
Total L V Planning Commission: 90.00 90.00

Laible Jr, Emest H 10012012 52 of 60 cash incentv pymt 01-406.171 10/01/2012 100.00 100.00 10/11/2012
Total Laible Jr, Ernest H: 100.00 100.00

Lehigh County Humane So 02132025 3Q2012 animal control services 01-410.317 09/30/2012 2,750.00 2,750.00 10/11/2012
Total Lehigh County Humane Society: 2,750.00 2,750.00

M. P. Uniform & Supply 76723-1 Boots/socks 01-410.238 09/05/2012 159.94 159.94 10/11/2012

M. P. Uniform & Supply 76806-1 Pants/shirts/belts/buckle 01-410.238 09/10/2012 42.99 42.99 10/11/2012

M. P. Uniform & Supply 76991-1 gloves 01-410.238 09/18/2012 5.99 5.99 10/11/2012

M. P. Uniform & Supply 77259-1 socks/pants/boots 01-410.238 10/01/2012 147.47 147.47  10/11/2012

M. P. Uniform & Supply 77029-1 embroidery 01-410.238 09/19/2012 19.50 19.50 10/11/2012
Total M. P. Uniform & Supply: 375.89 375.89

Miklus, Nancy 10012012 40 of 60 cash incentive pymt 01-406.171 10/01/2012 100.00 100.00 10/11/2012
Total Miklus, Nancy : 100.00 100.00

Mr. John Inc. 0004531475 1 unit:Franko farm-8/22-9/18/12 01-452.240 09/19/2012 125.00 125.00 10/11/2012
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Total Mr. John Inc.: 125.00 125.00

Municipal Capital Corp 1327390 Pymt #7 of 12 for 3 - 2011 Dodge Charg  01-472.350 10/01/2012 501.56 501.56 10/11/2012

Municipal Capital Corp 1327390 Pymt #7 of 12 for 3 - 2011 Dodge Charg  01-471.350 10/01/2012 6,309.05 6,309.05 10/11/2012

Municipal Capital Corp 09282012 Pmt #8 of 12 (Int only):computer equipm  01-472.350 09/28/2012 187.67 187.67 10/11/2012

Municipal Capital Corp 09282012 Pmt #8 of 12 (Princ only):computer equip 01-471.350 09/28/2012 2,214.73 2,214.73  10/11/2012
Total Municipal Capital Corp: 9,213.01 9,213.01

Nextel Communications 09232012 2012-Sept-Police cell phones 01-410.320 09/23/2012 1,033.10 1,033.10 10/11/2012

Nextel Communications 09232012 2012-Sept-Asst Mgr/Finance Director 01-402.320 09/23/2012 64.30 64.30 10/11/2012

Nextel Communications 09232012 2012-Sept-Code Enforcement Officer 01-413.320 09/23/2012 64.30 64.30 10/11/2012

Nextel Communications 09232012 2012-Sept-EMC-Tapler 01-415.320 09/23/2012 64.30 64.30 10/11/2012

Nextel Communications 09232012 2012-Sept-Manager 01-401.320 09/23/2012 64.30 64.30 10/11/2012

Nextel Communications 09232012 2012-Sept-P/Z Ofcr 01-414.320 09/23/2012 64.30 64.30 10/11/2012

Nextel Communications 09232012 2012-Sept-DPW 01-430.320 09/23/2012 48.95 48.95 10/11/2012
Total Nextel Communications: 1,403.55 1,403.55

Overhead Door Company, C12.859 Service door #6 01-409.373 09/25/2012 2,338.50 2,338.50 10/11/2012
Total Overhead Door Company, The: 2,338.50 2,338.50

PA Municipal Health Ins Co 10092012 2012-Nov coverage 01-487.156 10/09/2012 64,637.10 64,637.10 10/11/2012
Total PA Municipal Health Ins Coop: 64,637.10 64,637.10

PA State Assoc of Borough 13625 Webinar-CDL Supry Training 9/25/2012 01-401.421 09/13/2012 40.00 40.00 10/11/2012
Total PA State Assoc of Boroughs: 40.00 40.00

PenTeleData B1837370 ESFC-Cable-9/2012 01-411.320 09/24/2012 60.07 60.07 10/11/2012
Total PenTeleData: 60.07 60.07

PPL Electric Utilities 09192012 92051-48008-Sept 2012 01-409.361 09/19/2012 1,184.35 1,184.35 10/11/2012

PPL Electric Utilities 09192012 70730-17005-Sept 2012 01-409.361 09/19/2012 1,323.55 1,323.55 10/11/2012

PPL Electric Utilities 09192012 61089-84001-Sept 2012 01-409.361 09/19/2012 573.50 573.50 10/11/2012

PPL Electric Utilities 09202012 94340-19001-Sept 2012 01-451.361 09/20/2012 58.77 58.77 10/11/2012

PPL Electric Utilities 09212012 10550-10002-Sept 2012 01-451.361 09/21/2012 23.53 23.53 10/11/2012

PPL Electric Utilities 09242012 93760-01007-Sept 2012 01-451.361 09/24/2012 17.71 17.71  10/11/2012

PPL Electric Utilities 09262012 63580-10005-Sept 2012 01-451.361 09/26/2012 18.63 18.63 10/11/2012

PPL Electric Utilities 09282012 52990-05007-Sept 2012 01-409.361 09/28/2012 21.02 21.02 10/11/2012

PPL Electric Utilities 10042012 62400-52006-Oct 2012 01-451.361 10/04/2012 19.36 19.36  10/11/2012
Total PPL Electric Utilities: 3,240.42 3,240.42

Presstek Inc T728696 Repair sorter machine 01-401.375 09/27/2012 270.00 270.00 10/11/2012
Total Presstek Inc: 270.00 270.00

Raub Il, Carl T. 10/08/2012 2012 Health Reimb 01-406.171 10/08/2012 140.00 140.00 10/11/2012

Raub Il, Carl T. 09262012 2012 Boot/Clothing Allowance 01-430.192 09/26/2012 175.00 175.00 10/11/2012
Total Raub II, Carl T. : 315.00 315.00
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Salisbury Township 09302012 3Q2012 ESFCo utility inv 01-411.320 09/30/2012 76.45 76.45 10/11/2012
Total Salisbury Township: 76.45 76.45

Staples Business Advantag 3183367490 HP color laserjet printer 01-407.261 10/02/2012 284.80 284.80 10/11/2012
Total Staples Business Advantage: 284.80 284.80

Staples Credit Plan 09272012 Inv#-52167-Police-ink cartridges 01-410.240 09/27/2012 361.91 361.91 10/11/2012

Staples Credit Plan 09272012 Inv#57031-P/Z-ink cartridges 01-414.240 09/27/2012 41.92 41.92 10/11/2012

Staples Credit Plan 09272012 Inv#-24099-ink cartridge 01-414.240 09/27/2012 14.99 14.99 10/11/2012
Total Staples Credit Plan: 418.82 418.82

Stauffer Insurance, C. M. 29888 Addt'| premium-Police Interceptor 01-486.352 09/19/2012 314.10 314.10 10/11/2012

Stauffer Insurance, C. M. 29889 Addt'l premium-DPW F-550 Dump Tk 01-486.352 09/19/2012 303.30 303.30 10/11/2012

Stauffer Insurance, C. M. 29886 Addt'l premium-DPW F-350 Pickup 01-486.352 09/19/2012 361.80 361.80 10/11/2012

Stauffer Insurance, C. M. 30013 Add new F350 to DPW fleet 01-486.352 09/28/2012 254.70 254.70 10/11/2012
Total Stauffer Insurance, C. M. 1,233.90 1,233.90

Stotz/Fatzinger Office Sup 74232 Finance:Pens/label tape/batteries/post-it 01-402.240 09/27/2012 58.80 58.80 10/11/2012

Stotz/Fatzinger Office Sup 74497 P-Z-digital voice recorder 01-414.260 10/02/2012 149.46 149.46  10/11/2012
Total Stotz/Fatzinger Office Supply: 208.26 208.26

Stratix Systems Inc 12752061 42 of 63 lease for copiers 01-401.375 09/20/2012 541.10 541.10 10/11/2012
Total Stratix Systems Inc: 541.10 541.10

Tapler, Jeffrey 10012012 EMC stipend -Oct 2012 01-415.139 10/01/2012 191.67 191.67 10/11/2012
Total Tapler, Jeffrey: 191.67 191.67

Thomson Reuters 13992166 Govt Accounting & Financial Reporting 2 01-402.420 09/21/2012 222.00 222.00 10/11/2012
Total Thomson Reuters: 222.00 222.00

Times News 100278202-091 EOC Mtg 9/19/2012 01-461.341 09/20/2012 25.48 25.48 10/11/2012
Total Times News: 25.48 25.48

U.S. Postal Service 09202012 Standard Mail permit #1930:12/1/12-11/3 01-401.325 09/20/2012 190.00 190.00 10/11/2012

U.S. Postal Service 20120813 2013-St Lukes Ambulance Fund Drive M 01-365.600 09/12/2012 1,389.00 1,389.00 10/11/2012
Total U.S. Postal Service: 1,579.00 1,579.00

UGI Utilities Inc. 09172012 504043172815-Sept 2012 01-409.230 09/17/2012 412.98 412.98 10/01/2012

UGI Utilities Inc. 09172012 502022721012-ESFC-Sept 2012 01-411.320 09/17/2012 29.53 29.53 10/01/2012

UGI Utilities Inc. 09172012 504043200800-Sept-2012 01-409.230 09/17/2012 52.10 52.10 10/01/2012

UGI Utilities Inc. 09172012 504043200901-Sept 2012 01-409.230 09/17/2012 61.23 61.23 10/01/2012
Total UGI Utilities Inc.: 555.84 555.84

UPS Store, The 10012012 overnight documents on DPW dump truc  01-401.325 10/01/2012 19.57 19.57 10/11/2012

UPS Store, The 10012012 retrn mobile data terminal fr #204 01-401.325 10/01/2012 75.51 75.51 10/11/2012
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Total UPS Store, The: 95.08 95.08
Urban Research & Develop 2305-5I-1-2435 Lindberg Pk Master Site Plan thru Aug 2  01-451.312 09/26/2012 28,680.00 28,680.00 10/11/2012
Total Urban Research & Development : 28,680.00 28,680.00
Western Salisbury Fire Co 10052012 2012-1st half-voluntr reimb 01-465.500 10/05/2012 7,497.36 7,497.36 10/11/2012
Total Western Salisbury Fire Company: 7,497.36 7,497.36
Witmer Public Safety Grou 1435582 Tasers w/ holsters 01-410.260 08/30/2012 1,714.79 1,714.79 10/11/2012
Witmer Public Safety Grou  1435582.001 Taser audio/video recording equip 01-410.260 09/20/2012 823.90 823.90 10/11/2012
Total Witmer Public Safety Group: 2,538.69 2,538.69
Total General Fund: 195,667.90  195,667.90
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Fire Fund

Farm & Home Oil Compan 582159 Unleaded 03-413.231 09/25/2012 370.72 370.72 10/11/2012

Farm & Home Oil Compan 582221 Diesel 03-413.231 09/25/2012 760.37 760.37 10/11/2012
Total Farm & Home Oil Company: 1,131.09 1,131.09

Miller and Son Inc, John 6480 Replace Foam Pump Speed Sensor on # 03-412.374 09/10/2012 561.11 561.11 10/11/2012
Total Miller and Son Inc, John : 561.11 561.11

Supplee Brothers Inc. 2012827 PVC drafting hose 03-412.240 08/27/2012 764.00 764.00 10/11/2012
Total Supplee Brothers Inc.: 764.00 764.00

Western Salisbury Fire Co 09302012 WSFC-various training 03-412.421 09/30/2012 1,531.58 1,531.58 10/11/2012
Total Western Salisbury Fire Company: 1,531.58 1,531.58
Total Fire Fund: 3,987.78 3,987.78
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Library Fund

Allentown Public Library 10032012 2012-1st installment 04-456.305 10/03/2012 40,779.50 40,779.50 10/11/2012
Total Allentown Public Library: 40,779.50 40,779.50
Total Library Fund: 40,779.50 40,779.50
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Water Fund

Allentown, City of 062800 2012-Aug water 06-448.367 09/18/2012 69,284.74 69,284.74  10/11/2012
Total Allentown, City of : 69,284.74 69,284.74

Farm & Home Oil Compan 582159 Unleaded 06-448.231 09/25/2012 185.36 185.36  10/11/2012

Farm & Home Oil Compan 582221 Diesel 06-448.231 09/25/2012 202.77 202.77 10/11/2012
Total Farm & Home Oil Company: 388.13 388.13

Ferguson Waterworks 0278602 curb box tops & bottoms 06-448.240 09/21/2012 1,600.60 1,600.60 10/11/2012

Ferguson Waterworks 0278600 valve bases & boxes 06-448.240 09/21/2012 1,235.65 1,235.65 10/11/2012
Total Ferguson Waterworks: 2,836.25 2,836.25

Hartford - Priority Accts, Th  6060669-6 2012-Oct coverage 06-487.158 10/01/2012 130.26 130.26  10/11/2012
Total Hartford - Priority Accts, The: 130.26 130.26

Municipal Capital Corp 09282012 Pmt #8 of 12 (Int only):computer equipm  06-472.350 09/28/2012 46.91 46.91 10/11/2012

Municipal Capital Corp 09282012 Pmt #8 of 12 (Princ only):computer equip 06-471.350 09/28/2012 553.68 553.68 10/11/2012
Total Municipal Capital Corp: 600.59 600.59

Nextel Communications 09232012 2012-Sept-Utility Dept 06-448.320 09/23/2012 24.30 24.30 10/11/2012
Total Nextel Communications: 24.30 24.30

PA Municipal Health Ins Co 10092012 2012-Nov coverage 06-487.156 10/09/2012 6,155.92 6,155.92 10/11/2012
Total PA Municipal Health Ins Coop: 6,155.92 6,155.92

PPL Electric Utilities 10032012 59410-04007-Oct 2012 06-448.361 10/03/2012 16.81 16.81 10/11/2012
Total PPL Electric Utilities: 16.81 16.81

Reading Equipment & Dist 79489 2012 F-350 4x4 Upfitting 06-448.700 09/25/2012 11,591.00 11,591.00 10/11/2012
Total Reading Equipment & Dist Inc: 11,591.00 11,591.00

Sensus USA ZA13007782 Software Support 11/8/12 - 11/08/13 06-448.319 09/04/2012 1,524.60 1,524.60 10/11/2012
Total Sensus USA: 1,524.60 1,524.60

Staples Business Advantag 3183367490 HP color laserjet printer 06-448.319 10/02/2012 73.36 73.36  10/11/2012
Total Staples Business Advantage: 73.36 73.36

Stauffer Insurance, C. M. 29888 Addt'| premium-Police Interceptor 06-486.352 09/19/2012 17.45 17.45 10/11/2012

Stauffer Insurance, C. M. 29889 Addt'| premium-DPW F-550 Dump Tk 06-486.352 09/19/2012 16.85 16.85 10/11/2012

Stauffer Insurance, C. M. 29886 Addt'| premium-DPW F-350 Pickup 06-486.352 09/19/2012 20.10 20.10 10/11/2012

Stauffer Insurance, C. M. 30013 Add new F350 to DPW fleet 06-486.352 09/28/2012 14.15 14.15 10/11/2012
Total Stauffer Insurance, C. M. 68.55 68.55

U.S. Postal Service 10012012 Acct# 1930-3Q2012 utility invoices 06-448.325 10/01/2012 709.21 709.21 10/01/2012
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Total U.S. Postal Service: 709.21 709.21

Total Water Fund: 93,403.72 93,403.72
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Sewer Fund

Barnes Group Inc. 4783860001 Nuts & bolts 08-429.240 09/10/2012 397.03 397.03 10/11/2012
Total Barnes Group Inc.: 397.03 397.03

Emmaus, Borough of 28 3Q20112 sewer 08-429.532 09/30/2012 2,197.19 2,197.19 10/11/2012
Total Emmaus, Borough of : 2,197.19 2,197.19

Farm & Home Oil Compan 582159 Unleaded 08-429.231 09/25/2012 185.36 185.36  10/11/2012

Farm & Home Oil Compan 582221 Diesel 08-429.231 09/25/2012 202.77 202.77 10/11/2012
Total Farm & Home Oil Company: 388.13 388.13

Fonzone and Ashley 49017 2012-Aug-Patricia Dr Pump Stn 08-429.310 09/01/2012 264.00 264.00 10/11/2012

Fonzone and Ashley 49026 2012-Aug-Lincoln Ave Paving Proj 08-429.310 09/01/2012 99.00 99.00 10/11/2012

Fonzone and Ashley 49031 2012-Aug-Sewer Billing Dispute w/COA 08-429.310 09/01/2012 209.00 209.00 10/11/2012
Total Fonzone and Ashley: 572.00 572.00

Fountain Hill, Borough of 09302012 3Q2012 sewer 08-429.531 09/30/2012 175.71 175.71 10/11/2012

Fountain Hill, Borough of 09302012 3 mo Capital Pymnts-3Q2012 08-429.536 09/30/2012 600.00 600.00 10/11/2012
Total Fountain Hill, Borough of : 775.71 775.71

Hartford - Priority Accts, Th  6060669-6 2012-Oct coverage 08-487.158 10/01/2012 130.26 130.26  10/11/2012
Total Hartford - Priority Accts, The: 130.26 130.26

Keystone Consulting Engin 131250 Patricia Dr Pump Stn Elim:6/4-8/3/12 08-429.601 09/05/2012 6,736.74 6,736.74 10/11/2012

Keystone Consulting Engin 131584 Sewer matters-6/22-8/24/12 08-429.313 09/26/2012 1,881.80 1,881.80 10/11/2012

Keystone Consulting Engin 131583 1&! removal program-7/2-8/31/2012 08-429.372 09/26/2012 15,263.91 15,263.91 10/11/2012

Keystone Consulting Engin 131579 Montgomery St sewer replcmnt-6/4-8/17/ 08-429.605 09/26/2012 7,053.39 7,053.39 10/11/2012

Keystone Consulting Engin 131570 Patricia Dr swr pump stn elim-8/6-8/30/2  08-429.601 09/26/2012 2,039.18 2,039.18 10/11/2012
Total Keystone Consulting Engineers: 32,975.02 32,975.02

Lehigh County Authority 09182012 Legal Fees-COA billing dispute:Jan-July 08-429.310 09/18/2012 545.21 54521 10/11/2012
Total Lehigh County Authority: 545.21 545.21

Municipal Capital Corp 09282012 Pmt #8 of 12 (Int only):computer equipm  08-472.350 09/28/2012 46.91 46.91 10/11/2012

Municipal Capital Corp 09282012 Pmt #8 of 12 (Princ only):computer equip 08-471.350 09/28/2012 553.68 553.68 10/11/2012
Total Municipal Capital Corp: 600.59 600.59

PA Municipal Health Ins Co 10092012 2012-Nov coverage 08-487.156 10/09/2012 6,155.92 6,155.92  10/11/2012
Total PA Municipal Health Ins Coop: 6,155.92 6,155.92

PPL Electric Utilities 09192012 35530-02004-Sept 2012 08-429.361 09/19/2012 13.95 13.95 10/11/2012

PPL Electric Utilities 09242012 82960-01000-Sept 2012 08-429.361 09/24/2012 14.85 14.85 10/11/2012

PPL Electric Utilities 09242012 64170-11008-Sept 2012 08-429.361 09/24/2012 15.15 15.15 10/11/2012

PPL Electric Utilities 09242012 33760-14008-Sept 2012 08-429.361 09/24/2012 14.33 14.33  10/11/2012

PPL Electric Utilities 09262012 20380-10009-Sept 2012 08-429.361 09/26/2012 14.55 14,55 10/11/2012

PPL Electric Utilities 09262012 21780-10003-Sept 2012 08-429.361 09/26/2012 16.13 16.13  10/11/2012

PPL Electric Utilities 09272012 31590-08002-Sept 2012 08-429.361 09/27/2012 15.01 15.01 10/11/2012
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PPL Electric Utilities 10012012 39790-24008-Oct 2012 08-429.361 10/01/2012 180.13 180.13 10/11/2012
PPL Electric Utilities 10022012 49200-35001-Oct 2012 08-429.361 10/02/2012 20.12 20.12 10/11/2012
PPL Electric Utilities 10032012 98810-20005-Oct 2012 08-429.361 10/03/2012 127.04 127.04 10/11/2012
PPL Electric Utilities 10042012 47020-14000-Oct 2012 08-429.361 10/04/2012 15.01 15.01 10/11/2012
Total PPL Electric Utilities: 446.27 446.27
Reading Equipment & Dist 79489 2012 F-350 4x4 Upfitting 08-429.700 09/25/2012 11,591.00 11,591.00 10/11/2012
Total Reading Equipment & Dist Inc: 11,591.00 11,591.00
Staples Business Advantag 3183367490 HP color laserjet printer 08-429.319 10/02/2012 73.36 73.36  10/11/2012
Total Staples Business Advantage: 73.36 73.36
Stauffer Insurance, C. M. 29888 Addt'| premium-Police Interceptor 08-486.352 09/19/2012 17.45 17.45 10/11/2012
Stauffer Insurance, C. M. 29889 Addt'| premium-DPW F-550 Dump Tk 08-486.352 09/19/2012 16.85 16.85 10/11/2012
Stauffer Insurance, C. M. 29886 Addt'| premium-DPW F-350 Pickup 08-486.352 09/19/2012 20.10 20.10 10/11/2012
Stauffer Insurance, C. M. 30013 Add new F350 to DPW fleet 08-486.352 09/28/2012 14.15 14.15 10/11/2012
Total Stauffer Insurance, C. M. 68.55 68.55
Trexler Haines Gas Inc E036335-IN fill tank at Riverside Dr-sewer pump stn 08-429.232 09/19/2012 2.33 2.33 10/11/2012
Trexler Haines Gas Inc E036336-IN fill tank at Riverside Dr-sewer pump stn 08-429.232 09/19/2012 491.34 491.34 10/11/2012
Total Trexler Haines Gas Inc: 493.67 493.67
U.S. Postal Service 10012012 Acct# 1930-3Q2012 utility invoices 08-429.325 10/01/2012 709.21 709.21 10/01/2012
Total U.S. Postal Service: 709.21 709.21
Verizon 09252012 2012-Sept-868-8310-Cardinal Dr Pump 08-429.320 09/25/2012 29.96 29.96 10/11/2012
Total Verizon: 29.96 29.96
Total Sewer Fund: 58,149.08 58,149.08
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Refuse & Recycling Fund
U.S. Postal Service 10012012 Acct# 1930-3Q2012 utility invoices 10-401.325 10/01/2012 709.21 709.21 10/01/2012
Total U.S. Postal Service: 709.21 709.21
Waste Management Inc 0372762-2392-  25-Yd Rolloff-Devonshire-9/7/2012 10-427.303 09/16/2012 230.00 230.00 10/11/2012
Waste Management Inc 0372763-2392-  25-Yd Rolloff-Franko-9/6 & 9/11/2012 10-427.303 09/16/2012 460.00 460.00 10/11/2012
Waste Management Inc 0373971-2392-  2012-Oct service 10-427.300 10/01/2012 124,625.00 124,625.00 10/11/2012
Waste Management Inc 0374594-2392- 2012-Disposal flat recycle-Devonshire9/1  10-427.303 10/01/2012 230.00 230.00 10/11/2012
Waste Management Inc 0374594-2392- 2012-Disposal container svc chg Devons 10-427.303 10/01/2012 75.00 75.00 10/11/2012
Waste Management Inc 0374595-2392-  2012-Disposal container svc chg Franko- ~ 10-427.303 10/01/2012 75.00 75.00 10/11/2012
Waste Management Inc 0374595-2392-  25-Yd Rolloff-Franko-9/20 & 9/24/2012 10-427.303 10/01/2012 460.00 460.00 10/11/2012
Total Waste Management Inc: 126,155.00  126,155.00
Total Refuse & Recycling Fund: 126,864.21  126,864.21
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Highway Aid Fund
PPL Electric Utilities 09192012 49130-02001-Sept 2012 35-433.362 09/19/2012 23.84 23.84 10/11/2012
PPL Electric Utilities 09202012 99940-01007-Sept 2012 35-433.362 09/20/2012 22.78 22.78 10/11/2012
PPL Electric Utilities 09202012 53875-61001-Sept 2012 35-433.362 09/20/2012 24.28 24.28 10/11/2012
PPL Electric Utilities 09202012 05340-01002-Sept 2012 35-433.362 09/20/2012 22.78 22.78 10/11/2012
PPL Electric Utilities 09242012 89989-11003-Sept 2012 35-433.362 09/24/2012 22.85 22.85 10/11/2012
PPL Electric Utilities 09272012 95790-09009-Sept 2012 35-433.362 09/27/2012 14.02 14.02 10/11/2012
PPL Electric Utilities 09272012 72390-08002-Sept 2012 35-433.362 09/27/2012 14.02 14.02 10/11/2012
PPL Electric Utilities 10032012 96549-22003-Oct 2012 35-433.362 10/03/2012 24.53 24,53 10/11/2012
PPL Electric Utilities 10032012 97159-57000-Oct 2012 35-433.362 10/03/2012 31.45 31.45 10/11/2012
PPL Electric Utilities 10032012 58010-04003-Oct 2012 35-433.362 10/03/2012 28.58 28.58 10/11/2012
PPL Electric Utilities 10032012 79200-43006-Oct 2012 35-434.361 10/03/2012 11,253.90 11,253.90 10/11/2012
PPL Electric Utilities 10032012 32810-04003-Oct 2012 35-433.362 10/03/2012 28.13 28.13 10/11/2012
PPL Electric Utilities 10032012 79000-43000-Oct 2012 35-434.361 10/03/2012 585.40 585.40 10/11/2012
PPL Electric Utilities 10032012 59610-04003-Oct 2012 35-433.362 10/03/2012 30.62 30.62 10/11/2012

Total PPL Electric Utilities: 12,127.18 12,127.18

Total Highway Aid Fund: 12,127.18 12,127.18

Grand Totals: 530,979.37  530,979.37

Date:
President:

Board of Commissioners




